)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:48:39 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3553 (Rat #0537, Act #0456 of 1984) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, D.L. Aydlette, L.I. Hendricks, D.E. McTeer, E.M.
Middleton, T.F. Rogers and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property tax exemption,
so as to provide that a surviving spouse of a permanently and totally disabled veteran may transfer such exemption to a newly
acquired dwelling place.-amended title

02/22/84
02/22/84
04/26/84
05/02/84
05/02/84
05/03/84
05/08/84
05/08/84
05/31/84
05/31/84
06/01/84
06/13/84
06/15/84
06/15/84
06/15/84
06/26/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-979

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-979
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2648
Amended HJ-2819

Read second time HJ-2819

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2859
Introduced and read first time SJ-1709

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1709
Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2165
Read second time SJ-2165

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2202

Ratified R 537

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/84

Act No. 456

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



