

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3553 (Rat #0537, Act #0456 of 1984) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, D.L. Aydlette, L.I. Hendricks, D.E. McTeer, E.M. Middleton, T.F. Rogers and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property tax exemption, so as to provide that a surviving spouse of a permanently and totally disabled veteran may transfer such exemption to a newly acquired dwelling place.-amended title

02/22/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-979
02/22/84	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-979
04/26/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2648
05/02/84	House	Amended HJ-2819
05/02/84	House	Read second time HJ-2819
05/03/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2859
05/08/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1709
05/08/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1709
05/31/84	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2165
05/31/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2165
06/01/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2202
06/13/84		Ratified R 537
06/15/84		Signed By Governor
06/15/84		Effective date 06/15/84
06/15/84		Act No. 456
06/26/84		Copies available